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Shrewsbury - Welshpool - Newtown via Middletown  Service X77 (TVAX077) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days: CD     CD CD SH  
Notes: Rn      R R  

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Shrewsbury, London Road, College -- -- -- -- -- 1627 -- -- -- 
Shrewsbury, Abbey Foregate -- -- -- -- -- 1632 -- -- -- 
Shrewsbury, Bus Station -- 0912 1122 1322 1422 1642 1647 1652 1802 
Copthorne, Barracks -- 0917 1127 1327 1427 -- 1652 1657 1807 
R.S Hospital, Outpatients -- 0922 1132 1332 1432 -- 1702 1702 1812 
Gains Park, The Onslow -- 0924 1134 1334 1434 -- 1704 1704 1814 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane -- 0931 1141 1341 1441 -- 1711 1711 1821 
Halfway House, Inn -- 0939 1149 1349 1449 -- 1719 1719 1829 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn -- 0944 1154 1354 1454 -- 1724 1724 1834 
Trewern, Parc Caradog 0731 0949 1159 1359 1459 -- 1729 1729 1839 
Buttington, Green dragon 0735 0953 1203 1403 1503 -- 1733 1733 1843 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D [D] (Arr) 0742 1000 1210 1410 1510 -- 1740 1740 1850 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D [D] (Dep) 0744 -- -- -- -- -- 1745 1745 -- 
Coed-y-dinas, Main Road 0749 -- -- -- -- -- 1750 1750 -- 
Berriew, Lion | -- -- -- -- -- 1757 1757 -- 
Kingswood, Cock Head 0754 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Montgomery, Maldwyn Way 0803 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Abermule, School 0813 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus 0821 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
CD College Days Only 
Rn Serves Newtown Bus station by request only 
R Serves Garthmyl, Nags Head & Abermule, School & Newtown Bus Station by request only. 
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Newtown - Welshpool - Shrewsbury via Middletown  Service X77 (TVAX077) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days: SH CD CD     CD SH 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1610 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station [B]  -- 0700 -- -- -- -- -- 1619 -- 
Abermule, School -- 0712 -- -- -- -- -- 1630 -- 
Garthmyl, Nags Head -- 0719 -- -- -- -- -- | -- 
Montgomery, Maldwyn Way -- | -- -- -- -- -- 1641 -- 
Kingswood, Cock Head -- | -- -- -- -- -- 1650 -- 
Berriew, Lion -- 0722 -- -- -- -- -- | -- 
Coed-y-dinas, Main Road -- 0729 -- -- -- -- -- 1655 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand C [C] (Arr) -- 0736 -- -- -- -- -- 1702 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand C [C] (Dep) 0740 0740 -- 0950 1050 1250 1450 1705 1705 
Buttington, Green dragon 0746 0746 -- 0956 1056 1256 1456 1711 1711 
Trewern, Parc Caradog 0750 0750 -- 1000 1100 1300 1500 1715 1715 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0755 0755 -- 1005 1105 1305 1505 1720 1720 
Halfway House, Inn 0800 0800 -- 1010 1110 1310 1510 1725 1725 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane 0808 0808 -- 1018 1118 1318 1518 1733 1733 
Gains Park, The Onslow 0814 0814 -- 1025 1125 1325 1525 1739 1739 
R.S Hospital, Outpatients | | -- 1027 1127 1327 1527 1742 1742 
R.S Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0816 0816 -- | | | | | | 
Copthorne, Barracks 0820 0820 -- 1031 1131 1331 1531 1746 1746 
Shrewsbury, Bus Station 0827 0832 0835 1037 1137 1337 1537 1752 1752 
Shrewsbury, Abbey Foregate -- -- 0842 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Shrewsbury, London Road, College -- -- 0850 -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
CD College Days Only 
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Shrewsbury - Newtown via Middletown - Welshpool  Service X77 (TVAX077) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Notes:     R  
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Shrewsbury, Bus Station 0912 1122 1322 1422 1652 1802 
Copthorne, Barracks 0917 1127 1327 1427 1657 1807 
R.S Hospital, Outpatients 0922 1132 1332 1432 1702 1812 
Gains Park, The Onslow 0924 1134 1334 1434 1704 1814 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane 0931 1141 1341 1441 1711 1821 
Halfway House, Inn 0939 1149 1349 1449 1719 1829 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0944 1154 1354 1454 1724 1834 
Trewern, Parc Caradog 0949 1159 1359 1459 1729 1839 
Buttington, Green dragon 0953 1203 1403 1503 1733 1843 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D [D] (Arr) 1000 1210 1410 1510 1740 1850 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D [D] (Dep) -- -- -- -- 1745 -- 
Coed-y-dinas, Main Road -- -- -- -- 1750 -- 
Berriew, Lion -- -- -- -- 1757 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Serves Garthmyl, Nags Head & Abermule, School & Newtown Bus Station by request only. 

 
 

Newtown - Shrewsbury via Welshpool - Middletown  Service X77 (TVAX077) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Welshpool, Bus Station Stand C [C] (Dep) 0740 0950 1050 1250 1450 1705 
Buttington, Green dragon 0746 0956 1056 1256 1456 1711 
Trewern, Parc Caradog 0750 1000 1100 1300 1500 1715 
Middletown, Tafarn y Breidden Inn 0755 1005 1105 1305 1505 1720 
Halfway House, Inn 0800 1010 1110 1310 1510 1725 
Ford Turn, A458/Butt Lane 0808 1018 1118 1318 1518 1733 
Gains Park, The Onslow 0814 1025 1125 1325 1525 1739 
R.S Hospital, Outpatients | 1027 1127 1327 1527 1742 
R.S Hospital, Mytton Oak Rd 0816 | | | | | 
Copthorne, Barracks 0820 1031 1131 1331 1531 1746 
Shrewsbury, Bus Station 0827 1037 1137 1337 1537 1752 

 
 


